
LOUISVILLE MEN’S GOLFLOUISVILLE MEN’S GOLF
2025-26 STATISTICS

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	 To Par	 Finish	 Low Individual
Sept. 7-8	 Gopher Invitational	 290	 281	 291	 -	 863	 +8	 T4	 Warren Thomis, 9	
Sept. 15-16	 Bearcat Invitational	 281	 281	 292	 -	 854	 +2	 5	 Cooper Claycomb, 11
Sept. 30-Oct. 2	 Blessings Collegiate	 299	 290	 289	 -	 878	 +14	 2	 Warren Thomis, 2
Oct. 6-7	 Fighting Irish Classic	 287	 270	 290	 -	 847	 +7	 4	 Claycomb, 10
Oct. 19-21	 The Williams Cup	 292	 299	 282	 -	 873	 +9	 T3	 Brady Smith, T-12
Feb. 9-11	 Puerto Rico Classic	 285	 277	 282	 -	 844	 -20	 11	 Smith, Johnson, T-33
March 7-9	 The Hayt	 294	 289	 283	 -	 866	 +2	 13	 Claycomb, T36
March 15-17	 Michael Marino	 282	 283	 288	 -	 853	 -11	 2	 Claycomb, T1	

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
Player 	 Events 	Rds 	 Strokes 	 Avg. 	 Low	 In 60s 	 Par or Better 	 1-9 	 10-15 	 16-20	 Wins 	 Best Finish
Clay Pendergrass	 3	 8	 570	 71.25	 68	 2	 7	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3, Golden Flash
Cooper Claycomb	 8	 24	 1,716	 71.50	 64	 6	 14	 3	 3	 0	 1	 1, Marino
Brady Smith	 8	 24	 1,721	 71.71	 66	 6	 15	 1	 2	 1	 0	 3, Marino
Warren Thomis	 8	 24	 1,734	 72.25	 67	 4	 12	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2, Blessings
Adam Buchanan	 5	 14	 1,017	 72.64	 68	 2	 6	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1, Golden Flash	
Easton Johnson	 8	 24	 1,748	 72.83	 69	 2	 8	 1	 0	 1	 0	 8, Minnesota
Andrew Tan	 6	 18	 1,310	 72.77	 68	 3	 7	 0	 1	 1	 0	 14, Bearcat
Patrick Keeling	 3	 8	 587	 73.38	 73	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 T-10, Golden Flash 

 
TOURNAMENT LINEUPS
Tournament	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 Ind.
Gopher Invitational	 Smith	 Thomis	 Tan	 Keeling	 Claycomb	
Bearcat Invitational	 Thomis	 Claycomb	 Smith	 Johnson	 Tan
Blessings Collegiate	 Tan	 Smith	 Johnson	 Claycomb	 Thomis
Fighting Irish	 Thomis	 Claycomb	 Smith	 Johnson	 Tan
The Williams Cup	 Thomis	 Smith	 Claycomb	 Johnson	 Tan
Puerto Rico	 Thomis	 Johnson	 Claycomb	 Tan	 Smith
Hayt	 Johnson	 Smith	 Thomis	 Claycomb	 Buchanan
Marino	 Claycomb	 Smith	 Buchanan	 Thomis	 Johnson



LOUISVILLE MEN’S GOLFLOUISVILLE MEN’S GOLF
2025-26 STATISTICS

Adam Buchanan
Minnesota Golf Classic	 71-83-72+227 (+11)	 T53
Colonel Classic	 68-68-71=209 (-3)	 T3
Golden Flash Classic	 70-71=141 (-3)	 1
The Hayt		  73-74-70= (+1)	 T49
The Michael Marino	 73-76-77= 226 (+10)	 67	

Cooper Claycomb
Gopher Invitational	 71-70-74=215 (+2)	 T15
Bearcat Invitational	 69-69-73=211 (-2)	 T11
Blessings Collegiate	 72-73-73=218 (+2)	 T5
Fighting Irish Classic	  73-64-72=209 (-1)	 10	
The Williams Cup	 72-78-72=222 (+6)	 T32
Puerto Rico Classic	 74-69-77=220 (+4)	 T75
The Hayt		  74-70-71=215 (-1)	 T36
The Michael Marino	 68-68-70=206 (-10)	 1
 
Easton Johnson
Minnesota Golf Classic	 69-73-72=214 (-2)	 T8th
Bearcat Invitational	 75-72-74=221 (+8)	 T66
Blessings Collegiate	 74-75-74=223 (+7)	 T16
Fighting Irish Classic	 73-70-73=216 (+6)	 T35
The Williams Cup	 74-75-80=229 (+13)	 T68
Puerto Rico Classic	 70-69-72=211(-5)	 T33
The Hayt		  76-74-72=222 (+6)	 75
The Michael Marino	 71-73-76=220 (+4)	 T36
 
Patrick Keeling
Gopher Invitational	 74-74-73=221 (+8)	 T45
Colonel Classic	 74-76-69=219 (+3)	 T34
Golden Flash Classic	 73-74=147 (+3)	 T10

Clay Pendergrass
Minnesota Golf Classic	 71-78-72=221 (+9)	 T27
Colonel Classic	 68-68-70=206 (-4)	 T3
Golden Flash Classic	 71-72=143 (-1)	 3
 
Brady Smith
Gopher Invitational	 72-70-75=217 (+4)	 T20
Bearcat Invitational	 72-72-73=217 (+4)	 T46
Blessings Collegiate	 76-75-72=223 (+7)	 T16
Fighting Irish Classic	 68-67-76=211 (+1)	 T12
The Williams Cup	 79-71-67=217 (+1)	 T12
Puerto Rico Classic	 71-72-68=211(-5)	 T33
The Hayt		  71-76-71=218 (+2)	 T55
The Michael Marino	 71-66-70=207 (-11)	 3

Andrew Tan
Gopher Invitational	 74-73-74=221 (+8)	 T45
Bearcat Invitational	 72-68-72=212 (-1)	 T14

Blessings Collegiate	 83-75-72=230 (+14)	 T29
Fighting Irish Classic	 73-69-74=216 (+6)	 T35
The Williams Cup	 71-77-70=218 (+2)	 T17
Puerto Rico Classic	 72-68-73=213 (-3)	 T42

Warren Thomis
Gopher Invitational	 73-68-71=212 (-1)	 T9
Bearcat Invitational	 68-72-74=214 (+1)	 T26
Blessings Collegiate	 77-67-72=216 (E)	 2	
FIghting Irish Classic	 73-73-71=217 (+7)	 T39
The Williams Cup	 75-76-73=224 (+8)	 T43
Puerto Rico Classic	 72-71-69=212(-4)	 T40
The Hayt		  77-71-71=219 (+3)	 T59
The Michael Marino	 72-76-72=220 (+4)	 T36
	
Rounds Summary 
Best Team Round
270	 Fighting Irish Classic	 2nd
277	 Puerto Rico Classic	 2nd	
281	 Gopher Invitational	 2nd
281	 Bearcat Inviational	 1st
282	 Puerto Rico Classic	 3rd
282	 The Michael Marino	 1st

Best Individual Round
64	 Cooper Claycomb	 Fighting Irish
66	 Brady Smith	 The Marino
67	 Warren Thomis	 Blessings
68	 Brady Smith	 Puerto Rico
68	 Andrew Tan	 Puerto Rico
68	 Warren Thomis	 Gopher
68	 Warren Thomis	 Bearcat
68	 Andrew Tan	 Bearcat
68	 Clay Pendergrass	 Colonel
68	 Adam Buchanan	 Colonel
68	 Cooper Claycomb	 Marino

Individual By-Tournament | Rounds Summary



Adam Buchanan
SOPHOMORE| BALLY CLARE, N. IRE-

Accolades:

2025-26 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Minnesota Golf Classic	 T53	 71	 83	 73	 227	 +11
Colonel Classic	 T6	 68	 68	 71	 206	 -4
Golden Flash Invitational	 1	 70	 71	 -	 141	 -3
The Hayt	 T49	 73	 74	 70	 217	 +1	
The Marino	 67	 73	 76	 77	 226	 +10

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2025-26	 5		  14	 1,017	 72.64	 68	 1	
Totals	 5		  14	 1,017	 72.64	 68	 1



Cooper Claycomb
JUNIOR| BOWLING GREEN, KY. 
Accolades:
•	 Orlando international Junior Amateur Champion (2022)
•	 Mason Cup founder (Mason Goodnight Foundation)

2025-26 (JUNIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Gopher Invitational	 T15	 71	 70	 74	 215	 +2
Bearcat Invitational	 T11	 69	 69	 73	 211	 -2
Blessings Collegiate	 T5	 72	 73	 73	 218	 E
Fighting Classic	 10	 73	 64	 72	 209	 -1
The Williams Cup	 T32	 72	 78	 72	 222	 +6
Puerto Rico Classic	 T75	 74	 69	 77	 220	 +4
The Hayt	 T36	 74	 70	 71	 215	 -1
The Marino	 T1	 68	 68	 70	 206	 -10

2024-25 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Inverness Intercollegiate	 T43	 72	 69	 74	 215	 +8
Bearcat Invitational	 T30	 73	 73	 71	 217	 +4
Blessings Collegiate	 T26	 77	 70	 80	 227	 +11
Fighting Irish Classic	 T38	 72	 73	 73	 218	 +8
The Williams Cup	 T 19	 75	 74	 70	 219	 +3
The Prestige	 T68	 77	 73	 76	 220	 +7
The Hayt	 T22	 74	 73	 71	 218	 +2
General Hacker	 T16	 72	 72	 69	 213	 -3
Calusa Cup	 T3	 70	 72	 70	 212	 -4
ACC Championship	 T36	 70	 75	 74	 219	 +3
NCAA Tallahassee Regional	 T19	 75	 71	 69	 215	 -1

2023-24 (FRESHMAN)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Bearcat Invitational	 T65	 75	 71	 76	 222	 +9
Rod Myers Invitational	 T26	 78	 73	 70	 221	 +5
Notre Dame Invitational	 T36	 74	 68	 74	 216	 +6
Williams Cup	 T37	 80	 73	 75	 228	 +12
Sea Best Invitational	 T7	 71	 75	 65	 211	 +1
The Prestige	 T38	 74	 68	 71	 213	 E
John Hayt Collegiate	 T11	 71	 70	 76	 217	 +1
General Hackler Championship	 T3	 70	 71	 69	 210	 -6
Aggie Invitational	 T20	 76	 70	 79	 225	 +9
ACC Championship	 T12	 70	 68	 75	 213	 E
NCAA Baton Rouge Regional	 T56	 80	 73	 76	 229	 +13
Cardinal Individual Collegiate	 1	 71	 66		  137	 -7

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2023-24	 12	 35	 2,543	 72.65	 65	 1
2024-25	 11	 33	 2,393	 72.51	 69	 T3
2025-26	 8		  24	 1,716	 71.50	 64	 T1	
Totals	 31	 92	 6,652	 72.30	 64	 1



Easton Johnson
SENIOR | KANSAS CITY, MO.
Previous College: Master’s University  
•	 GCAA Jack Nicklaus Award Winner (2023)
•	 NAIA Men’s Golf Individual Champion (2023)
•	 NAIA Player of the Year (2023)

2025-26 (SENIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Minnesota Golf Classic	 T8	 69	 73	 72	 214	 -2	
Bearcat Invitational	 66	 75	 72	 74	 221	 +8
Blessings Collegiate	 T16	 74	 75	 74	 223	 +7
Fighting Irish Classic	 T35	 73	 70	 73	 216	 +6
The Williams Cup	 T68	 74	 75	 80	 221	 +13
Puerto Rico Classic	 T33	 70	 69	 72	 211	 -5
The Hayt	 75	 76	 74	 72	 222	 +6
The Marino	 T36	 71	 73	 76	 220	 +4

 
 

2024-25 (JUNIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Inverness Intercollegiate	 T75	 74	 73	 74	 221	 +13
Bearcat Invitational	 T6	 70	 72	 69	 211	 +1
Blessings Collegiate	 T31	 79	 77	 73	 229	 +13
Fighting Irish Classic	 T7	 70	 68	 71	 209	 -1
The Williams Cup 	 T26	 74	 75	 72	 221	 +5 
The Prestige	 T65	 75	 71	 73	 219	 +6
The Hayt	 58	 73	 73	 79	 225	 +9
General Hacker	 T13	 73	 68	 71	 212	 -4
Calusa Cup	 2	 69	 70	 70	 209	 -7
ACC Championship	 T25	 70	 71	 76	 217	 +1
NCAA Tallahassee Regional	 T30	 71	 72	 75	 218		

2023-24 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Valero Texas Collegiate	 T46	 75	 73	 75	 223	 +7
Bearcat Invitational	 T18	 74	 68	 72	 214	 +1
Rod Myers Invitational	 T44	 76	 73	 76	 226	 +10
Notre Dame Invitational	 T64	 80	 73	 71	 224	 +14
Sea Best Invitational	 T61	 75	 73	 76	 224	 +14

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2023-24	 12	 35	 2,594	 74.11	 68	 T3
2024-25	 11	 33	 2,390	 72.42	 68	 2
2025-26	 8		  24	 1,748	 72.83	 69	 T8
Totals	 31	 92	 6,832	 74.26	 68	 2



Patrick Keeling
SENIOR | DUBLIN, IRELAND

2025-26 (SENIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Gopher Invitational	 T45	 74	 74	 73	 221	 +8
Colonel Classic	 T34	 74	 76	 69	 219	 +9
Golden Flash Invitational	 T10	 73	 74	 -	 147	 +3	  
 
2024-25 (JUNIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Inverness Intercollegiate	 T79	 75	 73	 75	 223	 +16
The Prestige	 T102	 74	 77	 74	 226	 +13
The Hayt	 T22	 72	 73	 73	 218	 +2
General Hacker	 88	 83	 72	 75	 230	 +14
Calusa Cup	 32	 75	 76	 74	 225	 +9
ACC Championship	 T53	 73	 75	 76	 224	 +8
NCAA Tallhassee Regional	 T76	 76	 -	 -	 -	 +4

 
 

2023-24 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
General Hackler Championship	 T67	 75	 77	 78	 230	 +14
NCAA Baton Rouge Regional	 -	 80	 80		  160	 +16

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2023-24	 2		  5	 390	 78.00	 75	 T67
2024-25	 7		  19	 1,422	 74.64	 72	 T22
2025-26	 3		  8	 587	 73.38	 69	 T10	
Totals	 12	 32	 2,399	 74.97	 69	 T10



Clay Pendergrass
SOPHOMORE | RICHMOND, KY.

2025-26 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Minnesota Golf Classic	 T27	 71	 78	 72	 221	 +9
Colonel Classic	 T3	 68	 68	 70	 206	 -4
Golden Flash Individual Invitational	 3	 71	 72	 -	 143	 -1

2023-24 (FRESHMAN)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Valero Texas Collegiate	 T61 	 74	 79	 75	 228	 +12
Rod Myers Invitational	 T18	 74	 73	 71	 218	 +2
Notre Dame Invitational	 T52	 74	 73	 72	 219	 +9
Williams Cup	 T46	 73	 83	 75	 231	 +15
Sea Best Invitational	 T48	 73	 76	 73	 222	 +12
The Prestige	 T53	 70	 71	 74	 215	 +2
John Hayt Collegiate	 T73	 76	 85	 76	 237	 +21
General Hackler Championship	 T35	 75	 75	 72	 222	 +6
Aggie Invitational	 T32	 76	 76	 77	 229	 +13
ACC Championship	 n/a	 76
Cardinal Individual Collegiate	 T6	 72	 72		  144	 E

 

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2023-24	 11	 30	 2,241	 74.70	 71	 T6
2025-26	 3		  8	 570	 71.25	 68	 3	
Totals	 14	 38	 2,811	 73.97	 68	 3

Accolades:



2025-26 (SENIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Gopher Invitational	 T45	 74	 73	 74	 221	 +8
Bearcat Invitational	 T14	 72	 68	 72	 212	 -1
Blessings Collegiate	 T29	 83	 75	 72	 230	 +14
FIghting Irish Classic	 T35	 73	 69	 74	 216	 +6
The Williams Cup	 T17	 71	 77	 70	 218	 +2
Puerto Rico Classic	 T42	 72	 68	 73	 213	 -3

 
 

2024-25 (JUNIOR)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Inverness	 T79	 75	 76	 72	 223	 +16

2023-24 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Valero Texas Collegiate	 T65	 75	 78	 78	 231	 +15
Bearcat Invitational	 T67	 74	 78	 71	 223	 +10
ACC Championship	 60		  71	 77	 148	 +6
NCAA Baton Rouge Regional	 69	 -	 -	 74	 74	 +2

2022-23 (FRESHMAN)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Bearcat Invitational	 T21	 72	 71	 72	 215	 +2	
Inverness Intercollegiate	 T45	 73	 78	 73	 224	 +11	
Blessings Collegiate	 T40	 73	 77	 80	 230 	 +14	

Andrew Tan
SENIOR | AUSTIN, TEXAS

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2022-23	 7		  19	 1,447	 76.16	 71	 T21
2023-24	 4		  9	 676	 75.11	 71	 T65
2024-25	 1		  3	 223	 74.33	 72	 T79
2025-26	 6		  18	 1,310	 72.77	 68	 T14
Totals	 18	 49	 3,656	 74.61	 68	 T14

Accolades:
•	 All-ACC Academic Team (2022-23)



2025-26 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Gopher Invitational	 T20	 72	 70	 75	 217	 +4
Bearcat Invitational	 T46	 72	 72	 73	 217	 +4
Blessings Collegiate	 T16	 76	 75	 72	 223	 +7
Fighting Irish Classic	 T12	 68	 67	 76	 211	 +1
The Williams Cup	 T12	 79	 71	 67	 217	 +1
Puerto Rico Classic	 T33	 71	 72	 68	 211	 -5
The Hayt	 T55	 71	 76	 71	 218	 +2
The Marino	 3	 71	 66	 70	 207	 -11

 
 

2024-25 (FRESHMAN)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Inverness Intercollegiate	 T45	 73	 78	 73	 224	 +11
Bearcat Invitational	 T36	 71	 77	 71	 219	 +6
Blessings Collegiate	 T22	 72	 78	 76	 226	 +10	
Fighting Irish Classic 	 T53	 75	 72	 75	 222	 +12
The Williams Cup 	 T51	 76	 75	 75	 226	 +10
The Prestige	 119	 83	 66	 75	 224	 +17
The Hayt	 T18	 76	 68	 73	 217	 +1
General Hacker	 T23	 74	 73	 69	 216	 E	
Calusa Cup	 T35	 79	 80	 68	 227	 +11
ACC Championship	 T49	 75	 74	 74	 223	 +7
NCAA Tallhassee Regional	 T45	 76	 78	 69	 223	 +7

Brady Smith
SOPHOMORE | LOUISVILLE, KY.
•	

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2024-25	 11	 33	 2,443	 74.03	 66	 T18
2025-26	 8		  24	 1,721	 71.71	 66	 3	
Totals	 19	 57	 4,164	 73.05	 66	 3



2025-26 (SOPHOMORE)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Gopher Invitational	 T9	 73	 68	 71	 212	 -1
Bearcat Invitational	 T26	 68	 72	 74	 214	 +1
Blessings Collegiate	 2	 77	 67	 72	 216	 E
FIghting Irish Classic	 T39	 73	 73	 71	 217	 +7
The Williams Cup	 T43	 75	 76	 73	 224	 +8
Puerto Rico Classic	 T40	 72	 71	 69	 212	 -4
The Hayt	 T59	 77	 71	 71	 219	 +3
The Marino	 T36	 72	 76	 72	 220	 +4

 
 

2024-25 (FRESHMAN)
Event	 Finish	 R1	 R2	 R3	 Total	 To Par
Fighting Irish 	 T53	 73	 77	 72	 222	 +12
The Hayt	 T68	 75	 79	 75	 229	 +13
NCAA Tallahassee Regional	 T70	 x	 75	 73	 148	 +4	

Puerto Rico Classic	 72-71-69=212(-4)	 T40
The Hayt		  77-71-71=219 (+3)	 T59
The Michael Marino	 72-76-72=220 (+4)	 T36

Warren Thomis
SOPHOMORE | RICHMOND, KY. 

CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 Events	 Rds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Rd.	 Best Finish
2024-25	 3		  8	 599	 74.88	 72	 T53
2025-26	 8		  24	 1,734	 72.25	 67	 2	
Totals	 11	 32	 2,333	 72.91	 67	 2	

Accolades:


